PO BOX 2000 • HOUGHTON, IOWA 52631 • USA
PHONE: 319-469-4141            FAX: 319-469-4402
WEB: www.haweyesteel.com   E-MAIL: sales@hawkeyesteel.com
ISHWPO12
REV. 3.6
PRINTED IN U.S.A.
WPO12E, WPO12N
MPO12E, MPO12N

(1) Show MODEL NUMBER and NAME: Example - WPO12E Poly Drinker
(2) Show PART NUMBER and FULL DESCRIPTION of part: Example - OP210 11/2" NPT Plug, Plastic
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
Repair parts may be ordered from your dealer.
Ref
No.
Part Num-
ber
Description Qty.
1 WPO1710A 2 Hole Drinker Lid Assy, Pride of the
Farm, Blue
1
1 MPO1710A 2 Hole Drinker Lid Assy, Brower, Red 1
2 WPO1211 2 Hole Drinker Base, Blue 1
2 MPO1211 2 Hole Drinker Base, Red 1
3 WPO1213A Door Assembly, Blue 1
3 MPO1213A Door Assembly, Red 1
4 OP344 3 SCH 40 PVC x 12 1/2" Riser Tube 1
WPO1217 Valve/Supply Line Assembly Hardware
Bag includes Ref. Nos. 5 through 15 and
the instruction sheet
5 OP296 3 Male Adapter, Hub MIPT 1
6 OP297 O-Ring, 3-1/2 x 3/16 1
7 VM117 Float, Poly 1
8 VA4 Valve Arm, 4", Poly 1
Ref
No.
Part Num-
ber
Description Qty.
9 VP115 Adjusting Screw, 1/4-20, Plastic 2
10 VP223 Valve Assembly, 1/8" Orifi ce 1
11 OF627 Washer, 1 x 10 GA, Zinc 1
12 OP120 #11 Rubber Stopper 1
13 OP210 1 1/2 NPT Plug, Plastic 1
14 WPO1714 Base Seal, 84" 1
15 WPO1220 Valve Supply Line Assy 1
WPO1216 Heater Assembly Hardware Bag In-
cludes Ref. Nos. 16 through 18
16 OP284P C250 Utlity De-Icer with Plug 1
17 OP93 11 Tywrap 2
18 WPO256 Heat Tape (Not Shown) 1
19 WT208 Foam Pipe Insulation, 36" 1
ISHWPO12 Instruction Sheet 1
COPYRIGHT © 2022
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
2
EXHIBIT B
Waterer supplied by
building service equipment EXHIBIT C
Waterer supplied by its own service equipment
Waterer disconnecting
means with over current
protection.
Cable or
Conduit
Building
service
equipment
To
Grounding
Electrode
Grounded
Conductor
Equipotential Plane
NOTE: Check local codes.
Some jurisdictions require 2
grounds & rods.
EXHIBIT A
There should be ONE ground fault interrupter in the electrical delivery to the drinker.
3
MOUNTING PAD   STEP 3:
STEP 1: